OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

NABAJYOTI COLLEGE, KALGACHIA P.O. Kalgachia. Dist. Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781319

Estd. - 1971

From,

Dr. Shahjahan Ali Ahmed M.A., M Phil., Ph.D. Principal Secretary



Ph.03666 284422 (O) 99540 90780 (M) Email: nabaj yoti college <u>a</u> gmail com Shahjahan max a yahoo co.m

Date: 12/10/2020

Memo No. NC/34/ Misc/15-16

Construction Committee of Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

The undersigned is pleased to constitute a Construction Committee for general construction of Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia with the following members with immediate effect:

1.	Chairman-	Dr. Shahjahan Ali Ahmed. Principal
	Principal/Secretary	
2.	Member-	Dr. Kiran Ch. Bayan
	University Representative	
3.	Member (Technical Person) -	Shahjahan Ali Ahmed, Executive Engineer
4.	Member -	Prof. Sushil Kumar Sarkar
5.	Member-	Prof. Shaheb Uddin Khan
	Hostel Superintendent (Boys' Hostel)	
6.	Member-	Prof. Syeda Hamida Khatun
	Hostel Superintendent (Girls' Hostel)	
7.	Member -	Prof. Azizur Rahman Dewan
	Governing Body Member	
	(Teacher Representative)	
8.		Merina Ahmed, Librarian
9.	-	Prof. Dr. Sarafima Ahmed
	Departmental Representative	(Coordinator Examination Cell)

Anticipating Co-operation.

Principal Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia Principal Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia DETO 2027